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Tari.ff Notice No. 1974/60-Applications for Continuation of Approval 

NOTICE is hereby given that applications have been made for continuation of the following approvals of the Minister of Customs: 

Appn. 
No. 

Tariff 
Item 

13666 27.10.603} 
27.10.604 

13668 

13658 

27.10.603} 
27.10.604 
27.10.909 
Section VI 

13735 Section VI 

13653 Section VI 

13652 Section VI 

13654 Chapter 28 

13655 Chapter 29 

13656 Chapter 29 

13631 29 .04.109 

13661 29. 04 .109 
13740 29.04.109 
13662 29. 04. 109 

13651 
13664 
13649 
13648 
13646 
13647 
13645 
13644 
13643 
13642 
13641 
13640 

13769 
13464 
13463 
13638 

29.08.000 
29.08.000 
29.08.000 
29.08.000 
29.08.000 
29.08.000 
29.08.000 
29.08.000 
29.09.009 
29.13.009 
29.13.009 
29.13.009 

29.14.009 
29.14.009 
29.14.009 
29.22.009 

13637 29.22.009 

13636 29. 23. 009 
13635 29. 23. 009 
13634 29. 23. 009 
13633 29. 23 . 009 

E 

Goods 

Oils, as may be approved, when declared for use in 
making liquid media for use on filter screens: 

Approved: 
Vitrea 33 . . . . . . . . . . 

Oils, other than soluble oils, declared by a manu­
facturer for use by him only for: 

(c) rubber processing . . . . . . 
Antioxidants commonly used for preventing decomposi­

tion or oxidation in paints and printing inks 
Antioxidants for preventing decomposition in rubber 

and foodstuffs 
Chemicals commonly used as catalysts, hardeners, 

accelerators, or stabilisers, in the making of plastic 
materials and synthetic resin adhesives 

Chemicals commonly used as plasticisers in the making 
of plastic materials or as hardeners with synthetic 
resin adhesives 

Antioxidants commonly used for preventing decompo­
sition or oxidation in oils, greases, fats and foodstuffs 

Antioxidants commonly used for preventing decompo­
sition or oxidation in oils, greases, fats, and foodstuffs 

Catalysts and stabilisers commonly used with synthetic 
resins in the making of paints 

Ethylene glycol or monoethylene glycol, when declared 
by a manufacturer for use by him only for approved 
purposes: 

Approved: 
For making disinfectants . . . . . . 
For making electrolytic condensers . . . . 
For making antifreeze preparations . . . . 
For use as a solvent in making lacquers .. 
For making synthetic resins . . . . . . 
For making paints . . . . . . 
For making printing inks . . . . . . 

Hexylene glycol . . . . . . . . 
Pentaerythritol . . . . . . . . . . 
Propylene glycol or monopropylene glycol when de-

clared by a manufacturer for use by him only for 
approved industrial purposes: 

Approved: 
Making of: 
(1) Culinary and flavouring essences . . . . 
(2) Germicides . . . . . . . . 
(3) Pharmaceutical preparations . . . . 
(4) Printing inks . . . . . . . . 
(5) Synthetic resins . . . . . . . . 
(6) Toilet preparations . . . . . . 
(7) Rodenticides . . . . . . . . 
(8) Insecticides . . . . . . . . 
(9) As a heat transfer medium or refrigerant in the 

making of dairy, food or beverage products 
(10) Paint . . . . . . . . . . 

Butyl glycol (ethylene glycol monobutyl ether) .. 
Diethylene glycol . . . . . . . . 
Diethylene glycol monobutyl ether . . . . 
Diethylene glycol monoethyl ether . . . . 
Diethylene glycol monomethyl ether . . . . 
Dipropylene glycol . . . . . . . . 
Ethylene glycol monoethyl ether . . . . . . 
Triethylene glycol . . . . . . . . 
Epichlorohydrin (chloropropylene oxide) . . . . 
Methyl ethyl ketone . . . . . . . . 
Methyl iso-butyl ketone . . . . . . . . 
Solvents: . . . . . . . . .. 

ME-6K .. .. .. .. . . 
Acrylic acid . . . . . . . . . . 
Alkyl methacrylate esters . . . . . . 
2-Ethyl hexyl acrylate . . . . . . . . 
Diethylene triamine when declared by a manu-

facturer that it will be used by him only in making 
lacquers, varnishes or resins 

Ethylene diamine when declared by a manufacturer 
that it will be used by him only in making lacquers 
and varnishes 

Diethanolamine 
Monoethanolamine 
Triethanolamine 
Tri-isopropanolamine .. 

Rates of Duty 

B.P. I MFN. J Gen. 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 
Free I 
Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 

I 
R~f. 

I 

Part 

10.8 

10.8 

10.8 

10.8 

10.8 

10.8 

10.8 

10.8 

10.8 

10.8 

10.8 
10.8 
10.8 

10.8 
10.8 
10.8 
10.8 
10.8 
10.8 
10.8 
10.8 
10.8 
10.8 
10.8 
10.8 

10.8 
10.8 
10.8 
10.8 

10.8 

10.8 
10.8 
10.8 
10.8 

List 
No. 

56 

3 

3 

3 

3 

3 

3 

66 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 

29 
42 
69 

46 

120 

Effective 

From I To 

1/7/73 

1/7/73 
1/7/73 

1/7/73 

1/7/73 

1/7/73 

1/7/73 

1/7/73 

1/7/73 

1/8/72 
1/7/73 
1/7/73 
1/7/73 
1/7/73 
1/7/73 
1/7/73 
1/7/73 
1/7/73 

1/7/73 
1/7/73 
1/7/73 
1/7/73 
1/7/73 
1/7/73 
1/7/73 
1/7/73 
1/7/73 

1/7 /73 
1/7/73 
1/7/73 
1/7/73 
1/7/73 
1/7/73 
1/7/73 
1/7/73 
1/7/73 
1/7/73 
1/7/73 
1/7/73 

1/7/73 
1/7/73 
1/7/73 
1/7/73 
1/7/73 

1/7/73 

1/7/73 
1/7/73 
1/7/73 
1/7/73 

30/6/74 

30/6/74 
30/6/74 

30/6/74 

30/6/74 

30/6/74 

30/6/74 

30/6/74 

30/6/74 

30/6/74 
30/6/74 
30/6/74 
30/6/74 
30/6/74 
30/6/74 
30/6/74 
30/6/74 
30/6/74 

30/6/74 
30/6/74 
30/6/74 
30/6/74 
30/6/74 
30/6/74 
30/6/74 
30/6/74 
30/6/74 

30/6/74 
30/6/74 
30/6/74 
30/6/74 
30/6/74 
30/6/74 
30/6/74 
30/6/74 
30/6/74 
30/6/74 
30/6/74 
30/6/74 

30/6/74 
30/6/74 
30/6/74 
30/6/74 
30/6/74 

30/6/74 

30/6/74 
30/6/74 
30/6/74 
30/6/74 


