THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

Tariff Notice No. 1974/60—Applications for Continuation of Approval

NOTICE is hereby given that applications have been made for continuation of the following approvals of the Minister of Customs:

Appn. No.	Tariff Item	Goods	Rates of Duty			Part	List	Effective	
			B.P.	MFN.	Gen.	II Ref.	No.	From	То
13666	27.10.603 27.10.604	Oils, as may be approved, when declared for use in making liquid media for use on filter screens: Approved:	Free		Free	10.8			
13668	27.10.603	Vitrea 33 Oils, other than soluble oils, declared by a manufacturer for use by him only for:	Free		Free	10.8	56	1/7/73	30/6/74
13658	27.10.604 } 27.10.909 Section VI	(c) rubber processing Antioxidants commonly used for preventing decomposi-	Free		Free	10.8	3	1/7/73 1/7/73	30/6/74 30/6/74
13735	Section VI	tion or oxidation in paints and printing inks Antioxidants for preventing decomposition in rubber	Free		Free	10.8		1/7/73	30/6/74
13653	Section VI	and foodstuffs Chemicals commonly used as catalysts, hardeners, accelerators, or stabilisers, in the making of plastic	Free		Free	10.8	3	1/7/73	30/6/74
13652	Section VI	materials and synthetic resin adhesives Chemicals commonly used as plasticisers in the making of plastic materials or as hardeners with synthetic	Free		Free	10.8	3	1/7/73	30/6/74
13654	Chapter 28	resin adhesives Antioxidants commonly used for preventing decompo-	Free		Free	10.8	3	1/7/73	30/6/74
13655	Chapter 29	sition or oxidation in oils, greases, fats and foodstuffs Antioxidants commonly used for preventing decomposition or oxidation in oils, greases, fats, and foodstuffs	Free		Free	10.8	3	1/7/73	30/6/74
13656	Chapter 29	Catalysts and stabilisers commonly used with synthetic resins in the making of paints	Free		Free	10.8	3	1/7/73	30/6/74
13631	29.04.109	Ethylene glycol or monoethylene glycol, when declared by a manufacturer for use by him only for approved purposes:	Free	••	Free	10.8			
13661 13740 13662	29.04.109 29.04.109 29.04.109	Approved: For making disinfectants For making electrolytic condensers For making antifreeze preparations For use as a solvent in making lacquers For making synthetic resins For making paints For making printing inks Hexylene glycol Pentaerythritol Propylene glycol or monopropylene glycol when declared by a manufacturer for use by him only for approved industrial purposes: Approved: Making of: (1) Culinary and flavouring essences	Free Free Free		Free Free Free	10.8 10.8 10.8	66 3 3 3 3 3 3	1/8/72 1/7/73 1/7/73 1/7/73 1/7/73 1/7/73 1/7/73 1/7/73	30/6/74 30/6/74 30/6/74 30/6/74 30/6/74 30/6/74 30/6/74 30/6/74
		(2) Germicides					29 42 69 46	1/7/73 1/7/73 1/7/73 1/7/73 1/7/73 1/7/73 1/7/73 1/7/73	30/6/74 30/6/74 30/6/74 30/6/74 30/6/74 30/6/74 30/6/74
13651 13664 13649 13648 13646 13647 13645 13644 13643 13642 13641 13640	29.08.000 29.08.000 29.08.000 29.08.000 29.08.000 29.08.000 29.08.000 29.08.000 29.09.009 29.13.009 29.13.009 29.13.009	Butyl glycol (ethylene glycol monobutyl ether) Diethylene glycol monobutyl ether Diethylene glycol monoethyl ether Diethylene glycol monomethyl ether Dipropylene glycol monomethyl ether Dipropylene glycol Ethylene glycol monoethyl ether Triethylene glycol Epichlorohydrin (chloropropylene oxide) Methyl ethyl ketone Methyl iso-butyl ketone Solvents:	Free Free Free Free Free Free Free Free		Free Free Free Free Free Free Free Free	10.8 10.8 10.8 10.8 10.8 10.8 10.8 10.8		1/7/73 1/7/73 1/7/73 1/7/73 1/7/73 1/7/73 1/7/73 1/7/73 1/7/73 1/7/73	30/6/74 30/6/74 30/6/74 30/6/74 30/6/74 30/6/74 30/6/74 30/6/74 30/6/74
13769 13464 13463 13638	29.14.009 29.14.009 29.14.009 29.22.009	ME-6K Acrylic acid	Free Free Free Free		Free Free Free Free	10.8 10.8 10.8 10.8	120	1/7/73 1/7/73 1/7/73 1/7/73 1/7/73	30/6/74 30/6/74 30/6/74 30/6/74 30/6/74
13637	29.22.009	Ethylene diamine when declared by a manufacturer that it will be used by him only in making lacquers and varnishes	Free		Free	10.8		1/7/73	30/6/74
13636 13635 13634 13633	29.23.009 29.23.009 29.23.009 29.23.009	Diethanolamine Monoethanolamine Triethanolamine Tri-isopropanolamine	Free Free Free Free	••	Free Free Free Free	10.8 10.8 10.8 10.8		1/7/73 1/7/73 1/7/73 1/7/73	30/6/74 30/6/74 30/6/74 30/6/74